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ACTS AND RESOLVES 

A'a8SED BY THE 

TvVENTY-FIFTI-I LEGISLATURE 

OF THE 

STATE OF MAINE, 

A. D. 1845. 

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June ~8, 1820, February ~6, 1840, 

and March 16, 1842. 

AUGUSTA: 
Wnr. 'r. JOHNSON, PRINTER TO THE STATE. 

1845, 



PRIVATE AND SPECIAL LA vVS 

OF THE 

S TAT E 0 F M A IN E, 

1845. 



WESTBROOK lVIANUF ACTURING CO.-DALLAS PL. 

Cbal)lel' 214L 
AN AOT to incorporate the Westbrook Manufacturing Oompany. 

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in 
Legislature assembled, as follows: 

267 
CHAP. 214. 

SEOT. 1. S. T. Thomas, Brice M. Edwards, Noah Nason, Oorporators. 

Joshua Richardson, Joseph Walker, junior, George Warren and 
Rufus King, and their associates, successors and assigns, are hereby 

created a corporation, by the name of t)le Westbrook lVIanufactur- Oorporate name. 

ing Company for the PUl'lJose of manufacturing cotton and othel' Articles of man-
, ufacture. 

materials in the town of Westbrook, with all the powers and privi- P?wers and prJ-

leges, and subject to all the duties and liabilities, granted and re- vllege
s
• 

qui red by the laws of the state. , 
SEOT. 2. The said corporation may purchase and hold real and Power to hold 

. and control renl 

Personal estate, to an amount not exceedmg, at anyone time, one nnd personal es­
tale. 

hundred thousand dollars, with full power to manage and dispose of Oapital stool<. 

the same. 
SEOT. 3. Any two of the persons named in this act, may call First meeting. 

the first meeting of said corporation, at such time and place as they 
may see fit, by giving notice of the same, for two weeks successively, 
in some newspaper, published in Portland, for the purpose of organ-
izing said corporation. 

r Appl'oved Febl'uary 25, 1845.] 

AN AO'!' to change fhe name of plantation numbers two and three, in the first range, and num­
bers two nn d three, in the second range of townships, in the county of Franklin. 

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in 
Legislature assembled, as follows: 

From and after the passing of this act, plantation numbers two PI. No.2 and 3, 
• • 1st R. and 2 and 

and three, ll1 the first range, and numbers two and three, m the 3, 2d R., to be 
called Dallas pl. 

second range, shall be known and called by the name of Dallas 
plantation. 

[Appl'olJed Febl'lwl'Y 25, 1845.1 


